

05-10-2001

101712320

Form, 276-1594 RECURDATION FOI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼	▼ <u>▼</u> <u>▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Street Address:49 City:_Plano Individual(s) citized Association General Partnersl	Ste. 975 Preston Park Blvd, 280 State: TX Zip: 75093 enship
3. Nature of conveyance:		hip
Assignment	Other If assignee is not domicile representative designation (Designations must be a s	eDelaware ed in the United States, a domestic n is attached:
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) atta	B. Trademark Regis	2139294 2149449
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	
Name: Crystal A. Gothard		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)\$ 115.00
	Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Patton Boggs LLP	8. Deposit account num	nber:
2550 M St., NW	50-0709	
City:Washington State: DC Zip: 20037		of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the original document. 	ation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true
George M. Borababy		W-441-2-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

2139189 Washington, D.C. 20231

00/10/2001 LHUELLER 00000154 500709

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 En 75.00 CH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0749

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark:	Registration No.	Registered Date
Loggins Meat Company, Inc.	2,139,189	April 23, 1997
Loggins Legends	2,139,294	July 1, 1997
Grill Sensations	2,149,449	April 23, 1997
Flavor Best	1,021,321	September 23, 1975

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

This ASSIGNMENT between BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, through its COMMERCIAL FUNDING DIVISION, successor in interest to NationsCredit Commercial Corporation, through its Commercial Funding Division ("BoA"), owner of a security interest granted by Loggins Meat Co. Inc. in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated February 5, 1999, and WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Wells Fargo").

WHEREAS BoA is the owner of a security interest in the United States Trademark Registration No. 2,139,189 issued April 23, 1997, Registration No. 2,139,294 issued July 1, 1997, Registration No. 2,149,449 issued April 23, 1997 and Registration No. 1,021,321 issued September 23, 1975; and

WHEREAS WELLS FARGO is desirous of acquiring said interest in the Mark and Registration and the name and goodwill associated therewith;

Doc. 144839

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0750

NOW THEREFORE the parties agree as follows:

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby paid by WELLS FARGO to BoA the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by BoA, BoA hereby assigns unto WELLS FARGO all of its rights, title and interest in and to said Mark and Registration, including all common law rights connected therewith, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration No. 2,139,189 issued April 23, 1997, Registration No. 2,139,294 issued July 1, 1997, Registration No. 2,149,449 issued April 23, 1997 and Registration No. 1,021,321 issued September 23, 1975.

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, THROUGH ITS COMMERCIAL FUNDING DIVISION

By: 1. S. 2. S. P. S. P. S. 2. S. P. S. P. S. 2. S. P. S. 2. S. P. S. P. S. 2. S. P. S. 2. S. P. S. 2. S. P. S. 2. S. P. S. P. S. P. S. 2. S. P. S. P.

Date: March 16 , 2001

Doc. 144839 2

RECORDED: 05/02/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0751